COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

I s LRI VS AJe g/L Codie s i
NO. S8 . No.  Puo - i o
DATE/TIME OF SALE: | )€ ¥y Y SO
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s )0/
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 36,17

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § /NS,
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S)ONDEED: A\ fu /.-

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S);

TOTAL DUE: s[5t ]
LESS DEPOSIT: g 500,80
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS g G




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

) ) '-m ; w’ 'L;"i} VS. /.J J/ e _(, U
NO. (owm ED NO D40 0 ID DATEHIME OF SALE oec. X i
DOCKET/RETURN $15. 00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /680
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ Jemo e

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § ¢a0

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 5 .50

NOTARY § e R
TOTAL **kkksidikicksiksdsdddr ¢ .0 [ )

WEB POSTING $150 00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /0557

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL e sk dkook e ok o o o ol o ol b o e ok ok ok ok o ol $ '} ;‘."J ’ : ¢

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S 9L00

TOTAL ks dokeridorsksoksonkskrdr ¢ TS &

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ S0

TOTAL *#¥+#5ksriksaarskssrns ¢

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 § 73/7
WATER 20§
TOTAL #iksksid s diciksoniokx i ¢ ?3,/3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /2000
MISC. $
$

TOTAL, ¥ FHf30k dedokor kokodokokdhokokok ok $ o

R 7
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g /S0 10f



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE

MARK J. UDREN™
STUART WINNEG* 111 WOﬁgggggg ROAD 215-568-9500
LORRAINE GAZZARA DOYLE®* i o

LA M I s CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620

CHANDRA M. ARKEM A% 856. 669. 5400

SALVATORE CARQLLO** FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

SHERRI BRAUNSTEIN®¥%5% TINA MARIE RICH
MARGUERITE L. THOMASY** OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
ADAM L. KAVES ** FREDDIE MAC

DANIEL STEDMAN** PENNSYLVANIA

*ADMITIED NJ, 14, FL DESIGNATED COUNSE]

*ADMITTED PA

AT TED NS, PA

FERADALFTTED NT

****** ADMITTED NJ. PA, NY

December 9, 2010

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Stroudsburg, PA 17815

RE:  HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenturc Trustee for the registered Noteholders of Renaissance
Home Equity Loan Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed Notes,
Scries 20005-4
V8.
Doyle J. Whitcnight
Property: 208 Central Road,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2010-CV-#720
Sherift’s Salc Date: 12/08/2010

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in the name of HSBC Bank
USA, N.A., as Indenture Trustee for the Registered Noteholders of Renaissance Home Equity
Loan Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed Notes Series 2005-4, 1661
Worthington Drive, Ste 100, West Palm Beach, FL 33409,

Enclosed please find our check in the amount 0f $345.19 payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County.,
This check represents payment of the sherift settlement costs, less previous deposit of $1500.00.
Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as always, if you have any questions
please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Nicele Harbinson-Thomas
Legal Assistant

Enclosures



REV-185 EX (41D

RECORDER’S USE ONLY
o _ RE _TY TRANSFER TAX |sste rad
Tey pennsylvariia
- B FAR BN G5 RS ENL ¢ STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number
Bureau of Individual 'Faxes Page Number
FO BOX 280603
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recarded

Complete each section and fite in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additionat sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person;

Name Telephone Number:

UDREN LAW QFFICE, PC {856 ) 669-3400

Street Address City State | ZIP Code
111 WOODCREST RD, STE 208} CHERRY HILL [N 003

B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

HSB( Bank UUSA, N, A_| as Indenture Trustee for the Registered
[Noteholders ol Renaissance Home Equity Loan Trust 2003-4, Renaissance

Sheriff of Columbia County Home Equity Loan Assct-Backed Notes Series 2005-4

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 380 1661 Worthington Drive, Ste 100

City State [ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Stroudsburg PA 17815 'Wesl Palm Beach FL 313400

C. REAL ESTATE LLOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

208 Central Road Bicomsburg

County School District [Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Bloomsburg 31-3(2-127

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Censideralion 3. Total Consideration

$ 1809.01 +0.00 =% 1809.01

4, Countv Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$21.762.00 X 3.69 =5 80,301.78

E. EXEMPTION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? X Y[ N
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 100%

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession.

. (Name of Decedent) [Estate File Number)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer From a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by qgift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of
condemnation. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a hoider of a mortgage in default. {(Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

OO OO O4Od

Other {Please explain exernption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Transfer from the Shenff to the mortgagee as a result of an action in mortgage foreclosure

Under penailties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying

information, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date
.'f. B .I"' > R o 'n"_ i T . i o 2 .-‘;: »..,. Y L
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ST THP MUNICIPAL A 15707846553 e 10 200 10:4

SCOTT TOUWNSHIP AUTHOR.TY

350 Tenny Street -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone (570) 784-6639 - Fax (570) 784-6553

November 10, 2010

Shenff of Columbia County
Attention: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House — PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference: Docket# 100ED2010  JD# 720JD2010
Property Address: 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has User Fees for Mr. Doyle
Whitenight, for the property located at 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA,
Columbia in the amount of $93.13. Services dates for the fees in question
are from September 27, 2010 to December 08, 2010.

Per information provided by your office, states the sale is to take place on

Wednesday, December8, 2010. If this sale is cancelled, Scott Township
Authority would like to be notified at soon as possible.

Thank you,

%a%::lieller

Administrative Assistant

¢e: File



Fax: Oct 27 2010 08:4%am POO1 /004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5490

MARK J. UDREN™ FAX: 856. 669 . 5399 gzz\m‘nmm OFFICE
%ZL-!RT }E_%Eg;‘“ '15-368-95
ALAN M. MINATO™* FREDDIE MAC

e e PENNSYLVANIA

v T TED A, PA DESIGNATED COUNSEL |

TINA MARIE RICH 1

GFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
October 26, 2010

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380

Stroudsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenture Trustee for the registered
Noteholders o©f Renaissance Home Equity Loan Trust 2005-4,
Renaissance Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Series 2005-4
va,

Doyle J. Whitenight L
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2010-CV-#720
Premises: 208 Central Road,

- Bloomgburg, PA 17815
55 bate; Octoker 27, 2010

Dear Sarah:

Please postpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for Oetober 27, 2010
to December 8, 2010.

Sale is postponed for the following reason:
Per client recquest.

Thank vou for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely yours,

-5

Chris Stears
Foreclosure Manager

/rk
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USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

oy UNITEDSTATES
B rosta service.

Date Produced: Q7726/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The folfowing is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 2970. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/22/2010 2t 09:52 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided beloy

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing neesds. If you require additionat
assistance, please contact your locai post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United Siates Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. Itis solely for customier use.

htio://shoretel/eCuest/ ShinmentProcescin g/ SHinPODPrint A SPnadfile= H/Temn//A1710794 02010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

B so57A1 service

Date Produced: 07/26/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item nurnber 7192 4291 0010
0000 2984. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/23/2010 at 11:20 a.m. in
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19406. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

below.
Dasavery Section
Signature of Recipient: xel < S -
AR, LI LY :
o _ . _
Address of Recipient: n) /!;f /s / e #/ap/ IO

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. [f you require additionat
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eOuest/ShinmentPracecsing/SRinPODIPrint AP eadfile= //Teomn//G171079%4 9929010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

P rostaL service.

Date Produced: 07/26/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3007. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/23/12010 at 08:23 a.m. in

PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19106. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
below.

Usiivery Section 7 e

T ' e
Signature of Recipient: " R

s
Addrass of Recipient: y é - ﬁL

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs, you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Uniled States Postal Setvice

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 11 is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ ShinPODPrint ASPMmodfile= #Temn//01710%1 0129010



T THP MUNICIPAL A 15707RME53 010135
SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone (570) 784-6639 - Fax (570) 784-6553

October 21, 2010

Sheriff of Columbia County
Attention: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House — PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference: Docket# 100ED2010  JD# 720ID2010
Property Address: 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim:
At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has User Fees for Mr. Doyvle
Whitenight, for the property located at 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA,

Columbia in the amount of $74.50. Services dates for the fees in question
are from August 24, 2010 to October 27, 2010.

The paperwork provided by your office, states the sale is to take place on
Wednesday, October 27, 2010. If this sale would be cancelled, Scott
Township Authority would like to be notified at soon as possible.

Thank you,

Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc: File

POO1/00N



Fax: Sep 22 2010 09:21am PQ01/001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. -

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
&36. 089. 5400

MAEK J. UDREN® FAX: 856, 669. 5399
S %?G* . PEN;\’IS‘YLS%W OFFICE
%M MINATO®™» FREDDIE MAC
AR PENNSYLYV,
s ADMITTED NJ, P4 : | DESIGNATED COUNSEL
'd MARIE RICH
QFPICE ADMINTSTRATOR

FPLEASE RESFOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
September 22, 2010

‘Sent via telefax #570-389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380

Stroudsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenture Trustee for the registered
Noteholders of Renaissanc¢e Home Equity Loan Trust 2005-4,
Renaissance Howme Equity Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Series 2005-4
VEB.

Doyle J. Whitenight

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2010-CV-#720

Premiges: 208 Central Road,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SS Date: September 22, 2010

Dear Saral:

Pleage postpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for September 22,
2010 to October 27, 2010. '

Sale is postponed for the following reason:
Per c¢lient request.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely vyours,

Cﬂﬂ&ears

Féxeclosure Manager

/tk



WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2010 AT 9:30: M
BY VITUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO: 100 OF
2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 720 OF 2010 JDISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUM-
BIA COUNTY, CML DMSION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR
QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR:GASH. IN A
COURTROOM OR - SHERIFFS -DFFICE, T BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG: PENNA, 17815; ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE PARCEL OR LOT OF LAND
SITUATE IN THE VILLAGE OF ESPY TOWNSH iOF
SCOTT COUNTY AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
POUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS ;
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST SIDE OF UGHT
STREET ROAD AT CORNER OF ORVAL AND DOROTHY
EVERETT SAID POINT OF BEGINNING BEING 97.3 FEET
DISTANT FROM CORNER OF LAND OF CC BARGER
AND COMPANY AND SAID POINT BEING ALSO 64.3
FEET FROM THE CENTER OF A STONE: PLANTED IN
SECOND STREET THENCE BY LINE OF LAND OF ORVAL
AND DORGTHY EVERETT SOUTH 67 DEGREES 16
MINUTES WEST 139.8 FEET O THE EASTERN LINE OF
A 165 FEET ALLEY THENCE BY THE EASTERN LINE OF
SAID ALLEY NORTH 22 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST
55.75 FEET TO A CORNER THENCE BY OTHER LANDS
OR NOW OR LATE HURLEY W ANGLE AND WIFE
NORTH 67 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 1345 FEET
TO TME WESTERN LINE OF SAID LIGHT STREET RQAD
TRENCE BY THE WESTERN LINE OF SAID LIGHT
STREET ROAD SOUTH 28 DEGREES 35 MINUTES
EAST 26 FEET TO A CORNER OF LANDS OR ORVAL
AND DOROTHY EVERETT THE PLACE OF BEGINNING
ONWHICH IS ERECTED A TWO AND-ONE HALF STORY
FRAME DWELLING HOUSE GARAGE AND OUTBUILD-
ING.
BEING KNOWN AS 208 CENTRAL ROAD BLOOMS-
BURG PA 17815
PROPERTY 1D NO;: 31,3C2-127-00,000(31 3C212700)
THLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN DOYLE J.
WHITENIGHT BY DEED FROM GRACE LILLIAN HOPPER,
\WIDOW DATED 11/30/2007 RECORDED 12/3/2001
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200611165
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater

of ter {1096} percert of the bid price or costs (opening
bid at sale). Mninum payment is to be paid i cash,
pertifiad check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining
amount of the bid price is to be paid within {8) days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's

check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE N ACCOR-
DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERI
OUS RNANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVALLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successfid bidder falls to pay the bid price as
mmmmmmmmmmu

pacbrd o . otthe| T

property ‘or to rasell the property at the bidder's risk
and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the cass of a default all suma paid by bid-
dor will be considered forfeited, but will be appled
memmmm
der will be reeponsiile for any attomey fees incurred
by the Sherdff in corinaction with any action against
ﬂsbddunwhdﬂnhldderufouﬁhwhfuchm

Kmadsmpayablemﬂ\eﬁmuﬂ,lheprweeds
Mmmwmwmmm
Courtty Sherfffs Qffice receives advence wwitten
notice otherwisa, sighed by an autharized represarta-
ton of the Pleintff.

Chermy Hil, N 08003

Sheriff of Columbia Coun‘ly
Tmothv T. Chambertain

1 according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
n with its principal office and place of busincss at 3185

g, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

ch, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said

it day and on the attached notice September i, 8. 15, 2010 as
fiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
wspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that

prise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
llegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

ore me this \b)‘\ﬁ

(Notary Pubhc)

~ COMMONWEALTH CF PENMNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public |
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
Member, Pannsylvania Assoclation of Nataries

. I hereby certify that the advertising and
B for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID $#34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #B6408
MARGUERITE L. THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenture Trugtes for the
registered Noteholders of Renaissance Home Equity
Loan Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home Equity Loan
Asset-Backed Noteg, Series 2005-4
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
13650 Ingenuity Drive
Orlando, FlL 22826
Plaintiff
WL

Doyle J. Whitenight

208 Central Road,

Bloomsburg, P& 17815
Defendant (g}

«[TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
; Columbia County

I NO. 2010-CV-#720

2010 ED 100

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby wverifies that:

1. 2 copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale,

a true and correct copy of which is

attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every
ocher interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for the

Writ of Exscution,
Mailing.

on the date(s)

appearing on the attached Certificates of

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was

signed for by Defendant(s)

on the date specified on the said Return Receipt.

Copies of the sald Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not actached hereto,
as Exhikit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Cour:,
is attached hereto as Exhikit "B",

A1l Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.

This Affidavit is made subject t¢ the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

relating to unsworn falsification to authoricies.

Dated: August 27, 203190

then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service,

attached hereto

then proof of compliance with gaid Order

3129.

Section 4904

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

‘,__::*""/7

Attorneys for Plai

MARK J. UDREN,
STUART WINNEG,
LORREZINE DOYLE,
AHLAN M. MINATC,

ESQUIRE

ESQUIRE
ESQUIRE
ESQUIRE

CHANDRZ M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

ADAM L. FKAYES,
MARGU=ZEITE I..

THOMAS,

ESQUIRE
ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE - ID #86408
MARGUERITE L., THOMAS, ESQUIRE - ID #204460
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren. com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenture : COURT OF COMMON PLEAZS
Trustee for the registered Noteholders i CIVIL DIVISION
of Renaissance Home Eguity Loan Trust i Columbia County
2005-4, Renaissance Home Equity Loan :
Asset-Backed Notes, Series 2005-4 ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :

V. :

Doyle J. Whitenight i NO. 2010-CV-#720

Defendant (s) : 2010 ED 100

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenture Trustee for the registered Noteholdersg of
Renaissance Home Eguity Loan Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home Eguity Loan
Asset-Backed Notes, Series 2005-4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at: 208 Central Road,, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner (s} or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Doyle J. Whitenight 599 Helterville Road
Negcopeck, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS $#1 ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

Name Address
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as 13650 Ingenulty Drive
Indenture Trustee for the Orlando, FL 22826

registered Noteholders of
Renaissance Home Equity Loan
Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home
Egquity Loan Asset-Backed
Notesg, Saries 2005-4



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property: :
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, P& 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of P4, Bureau of Compliance, P.0O. Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 208 Central Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or informaticon and belief. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: August 27, 2010
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: e

Attorneys foxPIgintiff

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMZ, ESQUIRE
ADAM L. KAYES, ESQUIRE
MARGUERITE L.. THOMAS, ESQUIRE




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302 '
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenture COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for the registered Noteholders of i CIVIL DIVISION
Renaissance Home Equity Loan Trust Coiumbia County

2005-4, Renaissance Home Equity Loan
Asset-Backed Notes, Series 2005-4 :
Plaintiff i NO. 2010-CV-#720
: 2010 ED 100
V.
Doyie J. Whitenight
Defendant(s)

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Doyle J. Whitenight
PROPERTY: 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbta County Sheriff's
Sale on September 22, 2010, at 2:30 am, at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bioomsburg, PA. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the
property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule,
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

B

SHEREFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 384 24 HOUR PHONE
t570) 3M90572 BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (BT TRe6300
FAX: {570} 389. 5025
HSBC BANK USA, N.A,, AS INDENTURE Docket # T00ED2410

TRUSTEDD FOR THE REGISTERED
NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE HOME
EQUITY LOAN TRUST 2005-4,
RENAISSANCE HOME EQUITY LOAN
ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES 2005-4
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW. THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 21, 2610, AT 9:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DOYLE WHITENIGHT AT 559 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK BY
HANDING TG DOYLE WHITENIGHT, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME T" “7‘ { é "\ élﬂ éll.
THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 21,2010 R

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

")%WL;L%‘M %lf'-/{"f e .
NOTARY BUBLIC |/ M
«W % 4 //
F. D"ANGELO
Notarial Seal DEPUTY SHERIFF

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Pubilic
Town of Bloomsburg, Celumbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONL COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 114 HOUR PHONL
(570 JEU-IR32 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (37U FHA-6IHN
FAX: (370} 3R%-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HSBC BANK NA
VS.
DOYLE WHITENIGHT
WRIT OF EXECUTION #100 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
AUGUST 19, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DOYLE WIIITENIGHT AT ﬁf&aCENTRAL ROAD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF TIMOTHY CIIAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIE //

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML

THIS 19™ DAY OF AUGUST 2010

Vi J

Naotarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHER{FF F l;:OLUBM COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - F.O. BOYX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570 3695621 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 15201 T84-6300
FAN: (5707 289-5627
HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS INDENTUREF, Docket # 100ED20106
TRUSTEDD FOR THE REGISTERED
NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE HOME.
EQUITY LOAN TRUST 2005-4,
RENAISSANCE HOME EQUITY LOAN
ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES 2005-4
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 21 , 2010, AT 9:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DOYLE WHITENIGHT AT 559 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK BY
HANDING TO DOYLE WHITENIGHT, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ‘T'—" "T- .( 4 ” é . é! y
THIS WEDNESDAY, JULY 21, 2010 :

SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

y j(;bu._ [ }ﬂ" \}\/l{lb i’j (i e B \/_’2 |
NOTARY PUBLIC : _. ) |
’ X_ / e Lol

P. DANGELQ

Notartal Seal DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Pubilic
Town of Biesmsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




SCOTT _.OWNSF * AUTHO..ITY

350 Tenn, .treet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone (570) 784-6639 - Fax (570) 784-6553

July 29,2010

Sheriff of Columbia County
Attention: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House — PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference: Docket# 100ED2010  JD# 720ID2010
Property Address: 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has User Fees for Mr. Doyle
Whitenight, for the property located at 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA,
Columbia in the amount of $188.23. Services dates for the fees in question
are from April 26, 2010 to September 22, 2010.

The paperwork provided by your office, states the sale is to take place on
Wednesday 22, 2010. If this sale is cancelled, Scott Township Authority
would like to be notified at soon as possible.

Thimk y({u,

S?Héron Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc:  File



& TWP MUNICIFAL A% 15707845553 292010 09:19
OLUIL LI IVVWINDHIP AUTHOUOKILY

350 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone (570) 784-6639 - Fax (570) 784-6553

July 29, 2010

Sheriff of Columbia County
Attention: Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House — PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference: Docket# 100ED2010  JD# 720JD2010
Property Address: 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tun:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has User Fees for Mr, Doyle
Whitenight, for the property located at 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA,
Columbia in the amount of $188.23. Services dates for the fees in question
are from April 26, 2010 to September 22, 2010.

The paperwork provided by your ofﬁce, states the sale is to take place on
Wednesday 22, 2010. If this sale is cancelled, Scott Township Authority
would like to be notified at soon as possible.

Thank you,

Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

ce:  File

POOI/00°



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: I ALLISON SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/12/2010 DOCKET # 100ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTEDD FOR

THE REGISTERED NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 2005-4, RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES

2005-4

DEFENDANT DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
4777 OLD BERWICK ROAD -
BLOOMSBURG

| -y ¥ ! Ty
SERVEDUPON %/ . ¢ {~ AT
RELATIONSHIP E?vr*.g:*f? v ia A7 457 IDENTIFICATION
DATE 74/ -iC> TIME NS MILEAGE _ OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POBY~ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OﬂGE ATPOA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
¥. OTHER (SPECIFY) )
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
- e 7/

DEPUTY




@7/22/2016 14: 3
B B 5783870132 CENTRAL GOL DIST OFF PAGE @1/@2
TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERIAIN
£ B
SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
FHONE, SOURT HOUSE « PO HOX AN T4 HOATE THONE
RN TR WLOOMSRURS, P& 17918 o7 FAN4IN

FAX: (S JBRREIR

Tuesday, July 20, 2010
CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

4777 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815~

HSBC BANK USA, N.A,, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEDD FOR THE REGISTERED
NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 2003-4,

RENAISSANCE HOME EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES
2005-4

VS
DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT

DOCKET # 100ED2010 JD # 720JD2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
apainst this property, notify this office IMMIEDIATELY.

Please feel free ta contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



87/22/’23_18 14:36 5783879192

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH FULL PAY

Description

CENTRAL COL DIST GFF

MENT OR IST INSTALLMENT

Asscssment

Rate

2% Dnee | Face Amt [10% Penal

PAGE ©2/12

PARCEL 31 3C212700000

School Renl Estate

WHITENIGHT DOYLE T
208 CENTRAL RD
BLOOMSBIIRG PA 17815

21762

35579

670.} 683.78 18216

FULL PAYMENT 670 5831.7% 74216
I Paid On | {f Paid On | 1(P4id On
Or Before | Or Bafere | Or Belfare

_ UG | ocTal | DEC3
37 INSTALLMENT PAYMENT AMOUNT

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: — ?1733

CENTRAL COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT Or Before

PO ROX 219 | AUG 15

BERWICK. FA 18603

m1702330m M03M307425N 88055904403




JOUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Dabe: CTF/ZZ2/200.0 Fes: $5.00 Cert. MNG: 8358

WH TENTGET DOYLE J District: SCOTT TWD

208 CENTRAL =T Deed: 20011 -Zl4aa

RLOOMSEURE PA 17815 Location: CENTRAL ROAT RESPY
Farce! IZ:31 -302-127-00,00C

fAssessment: 21,762

Balances as of 04/22/2010

YEALR TARX [TYPE TAX AMOUNT PEMNALTY DISCCUNT FATL BATANCLS
NC TaAX JTLAIM TAXES DU=

By vafha Tijmb&(lﬁg\Mg . Der: - _dm. L _



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 1 -OF - 12 SERVICLS
DATLE RECEIVED  7/12/2010 DOCKET # 100ED2G10
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTEDD FOR

THE REGISTERED NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 2005-4, RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES

2005-4
DEFENDANT DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOYLE WHITENIGHT | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
599 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPLICK

SERVED UPON 2P yCE “r ) TERYG 17

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &7#¢ 70 TIME €45  MILEAGE B OTHER ~
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB  POE _ CcCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERLED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

e .
THHR (SPECIFY) (\_5 L ) S TLERIIELE 72 p

Hoaw

ATTEMTPTS
DATE TIME OTFFICER REMARKS

it ]
| =
DEPUTY - z DATE &2 217




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. ALLISON SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/12/2010 DOCKET # 100ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTEDD FOR

THE REGISTERED NOTEHOLDIERS OF RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 2005-4, RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERILS

2005-4
DEFENDANT DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) | MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE
208 CENTRAL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Ny .o/ /5 o e

RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION
DATE .&2—--&#@ TIME / @—a MILEAGE OTHER L
Race _ Sex _ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA<_POB___ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS
—_— b [4 . -
) [ o .. - ..
DEPUTY \ﬁ/ : Q:Ctv, DATE - "2 1- .o

%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. ALLISON SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/12/2010 DOCKET # 100ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTEDD FOR

THE REGISTERED NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 2005-4, RENAISSANCL
HOME LQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES

2005-4
DEFENDANT DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED "] PAPERS TO SERVED
SCOTT TWP SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TENNY STREET -
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON _ ~~vaicesny  1<riis n

RELATIONSHIP Felpiints sv#itivs  flesy. IDENTIFICATION

DATE "} -gi- 14 TIME /Ao MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE _ CC8o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
peeuty S psT DATE 2.71— >




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: I ALLISON SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/12/2010 DOCKET # 100ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTLEDD FOR

THE REGISTERED NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 20054, RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES

2005-4
DEFENDANT DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT
ATTORNEY IFIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
H. JAMES HOCK-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2626 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG
C\ ..... J
SERVED UPON LTS P e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7 »//-;2 TIME ,$/%5  MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB-. " POE __ CCSO
‘B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGLENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) o
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY =7 [ ¥ DATE 2 9, . lo




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/12/2010 DOCKET # 100ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A,, AS INDENTURL TRUSTEDD FOR

THE REGISTERED NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 20054, RENAISSANCE
HOME LEQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES

2005-4
DEFENDANT DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 2/sp.pssns Cofs

RELATIONSHIP ., 5/ams ¢ N sgihé 3 IDENTIFICATION
DATE / -2/-/¢> TIME ¥ 3. MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height __ Weight  Lyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB X POL __ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPLECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ﬁ
e ,
DEPUTY % e DATE ) ~2:¢ /O




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/12/2010 DOCKET # 106ED2010
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, N.A., AS INDENTURE TRUSTEDD FOR

THE REGISTERED NOTEHOLDERS OF RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST 2005-4, RENAISSANCE
HOME EQUITY LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES, SERIES

2005-4
DEFENDANT DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT
ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 'Jre,  ailiorg

RELATIONSHIP 72, e IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7 .2 ra TIME Ok cxa MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB » POE__ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACLE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY A B DATE "} - 2 i~

———



Fax: Jul 20 2010 08:29am  POQ1/001

UDREN LawW OFFICES, P.C. ' _ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFFR
MARK .J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ATLAN M. MINATO, EJQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
‘WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

11l) WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 '
B56-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as
Indenture Trustedd for the
regigtered Noteholders of
Renaissance Home Equity Loan i
Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Equity Loan Asset-Backed :
- . Notes, Series 2005-4

' ’ Plaintiff

: COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
CTVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

Mraa 1 EN AR Y R RER R

Fheb bEEHE

NO. 2010-CV-#720
V.

Doyle J. Whitenight
Defendant {(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
g8
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE UNDERSIGNED Dpeing dJuly sworn, deposes and says that the
averments herein are based upon investigations made and records
maintained by us either as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaintiff herein and that the above Defendant{s) are not in the
Military or Naval Sexvice of the United States of America or its Rllies
as defined im the Servicemenbers' Civil Relief Act (108 P.L. 189; 117
Stal. 2835; 2003 Enacted H.R. 10¢), and that the ags and last koown
residence and employment of each Dafendant are as follows:

Defendant: Doyle J. Whitenight
Age: Over 18
Residence: As captioned above
Employment : Unknown

,/WH’FF##‘HFJ_“_L__HMH“3
e

Title: ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Sworn to and subsacribed Company: ~ UDREN LAW OFFICES., P.C.

before me this 30TH da




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2010 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 100 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 720 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE PARCEL OR LOT OF LAND SITUATE [N THE VILLAGE OF ESPY TOWNSITP OF
SCOTT COUNTY AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DUSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS
BEGINNING AT A POTNT ON THE WEST SIDE OF LIGHT STREET ROAD AT CORNER OF ORVAL AND
DOROTITY EVERTTT SAID POINT OF BEGINNING BEING 97.3 FEET DISTANT FROM CORNER OF LAND OF CC
BARGER AND COMPANY AND SAID POINT BEING ALSO 64.3 FEET FROM THE CENTER OF A STONE
PLANTED IN SECOND STREET THENCE BY LINE OF LAND OF ORVAL AND DOROTHY EVERETT SOUTH 67
DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 139.8 FEET TO THE EASTERN LINE OF A 16.5 FEET ALLEY THENCE BY THE
EASTERN LINE OF SAID ALLEY NORTH 22 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 55.75 FEET TO A CORNER THENCE
BY OTHER LANDS OR NOW OR LATE HURLEY W ANGLE AND WIFE NORTH 67 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST
134.5 FEET TO THE WESTERN LINE OF SAID LIGHT STREET ROAD THENCE BY THE WESTERN LINE OF SAID
LIGHT STREET ROAD SOUTH 28 DEGREES 35 MINUTES EAST 26 FEET TO A CORNER OF LANDS OR ORV AL
AND DCROTHY EVERETT THE PLACE OF BEGINNING ON WITICH IS ERECTED A TWO AND ONE HALF
STORY FRAME DWELLING HOUSE GARAGE AND CUTBUILDING.
BEING KNOWN AS 208 CENTRAL ROAD BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
PROPERTY ID NG.: 31,3C2-127-00,000 (31 3C212700)
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT BY DEED FROM GRACE LILLIAN HOPPER,
WIDOW DATED {1/30/200] RECORDED 12/2/2001 INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200511165

TERMS NF SAL:

NN MUM PAYMENT AT TINE OF $A1E: Tho wreater of fon 110%) perceni of the bid orice or
cost (gpening bid 3t silel Minimum r-yment is fo be naid in cash, cenified cheok or coshisr's
Ghack ol thme of salo

REMAINING BALANCE OF 8ID PRICE: Anv r mgind s amoun: of the hid price is to be < “id
withh- 8y dave afler the sale In cash, ceriified ook or casblers cheak,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 17 PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO ¢ Y OTHE D pragE
INAGCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MIAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANGIAL
CONBEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLUES FUNDS ARF AVAILABLE FOR
PAYRIVHT WiTHIN THE PRESCRIBED TINME PERILD,

i the successful bldder Tsiis to pav the bid price as per the above o, ns. the Sherilf
may glect sither to sue the bidder for the balance due without & vesale of the proporty. orfo
resell the property at the bidder's risk and main~in an action acainst the bidder for breach of

condract. In vy Case of 2 defaull all sums paid by bidder will be sonslders forfeited, but will be

attorney foes Incurred by G Sheriff in connection with any o oHon suaingt the bidder in whish
the bidder s found lishie for damanes.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Atlomey Sheritff of Columbia County
Mark Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NI 08003



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # /fg) J- K)O

DATE RECEIVED VoV RS
DOCKET AND INDEX 7~ 2% -,
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L7
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# /<Y 655
#**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE pt. 22 Jer TIME A7 0
POSTING DATE S, (5,0
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 17" WEEK ~ S.,% /
MWEEK T 2




Document Receipt

Trans # 29848 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 7/20/2010
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000003007
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
Doc Ref #: 100ED2010

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106



Document Receipt

Trans # 29847 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 7/20/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 91719242910010000029%4

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 100ED2010

KING OR PA 194086
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 29846 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALLR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:;

7/20/2010

9171924291001000002987
100ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 29845 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7/20/2010
Ship to: cop
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000002970
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 100ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128
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MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #$#04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #3457¢
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID $#75860
CHANDRA M., ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HESBC Bank USA, N.A., as ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Indenture Trustedd for the ! CIVIL DIVISION
registered Noteholders of { Columbia County

Renaissance Home Equity Loan i
Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home [ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Equity Loan Asset-Backed i
Notes, Series 2005-4
Plaintiff
AT ;

Doyle J. Whitenight I NO. 2010-CV-#720

Defendant {g) Do) e e T “a o,
AN ED- Joe

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Coiumbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the fcllowing
described property:

208 Central Road,
Rloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount duse 121 ,625.35

Interest From 06/10/2010

to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $23.66

to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) s

Prothonotary

By 'fiilXYL\ Eb ¥ﬁlx;h& l‘k?@\

Clerk

Date Va0




ALL THAT CERTATH PIEZCE PAACEL OF LOT OF LAND BITUATE IN THE VILLAGE OF
ISPY TOMNSRIP OF 3COTT COONTY OF COLIMBLA ANY ETRTE oF FENHSYLVANIA
BOUNDED AND BESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON TKE WEFT BIDE OF LIGHT STREET ROAD AT COANER OF
ORVAL AND DOROTHY ZVERETT EAID POINT OF BEGIMRIMG BEING 7.3 FEET
DISTAKT FROM CORNER OF LAKD OF CC BARGER IND COMPANY AMD GATD FOINT
BEING RLEC E4.3 FEET FROM THE UENTER OF A EYONE PLANTED IN SECGuD
S§TREEY THERCE BY LINE OF LAKD OF ORVAL AMD DOROTHY EVEAETT S0UTA 67
DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 139.p FEET TO THE EASTERM LINE OF A 16.5 FEET
ALLEY TAEWCE BY THE EASTERR LIHNE DF 8AIC ALLEY RORTH 22 DEGREEE 45
MINUTES MEST 55.75 FELT To A CORNER TAECWE BY OTHER LANDS DF oW Ok
LATE HURLEY ¥ AMILE RHD NIFE RORTH §7 DEGREEE 1% MINDTES EAST 1M.5
FEET TOU THE WEBTERN LINT oF ERIP LIGET STREET RQAD THENGE AY THE
WEETERN LINE OF EAID LIGHT STREET ROAD SOOTH 28 DEGMEES 15 MINUTES EAaar
26 FEET TO A CORWER DF LANDS OF DRVAL AND BOROTHY EVERETS THE PLACE OF
BEZINAING OK WHICH IS ERECTED A TWO AKRD OKE MALF STOAY FRAME BNELLING
BOUSE SARAGT AHD DUTBUTLDING

BEING KNOWN AS: 208 Central Road,
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 31,3C2-127-00,000 (31 3C212700)

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT B%Ogggg
FROM GRACE LILLIAN HOPPER, WIDOW DATED 11/30/2001 RE

12/3/2001 INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200511165.



MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE ID #45362

' LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRZ M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS RN
Indenture Trustedd for the ! CIVIL DIVISION RNt
registered Noteholders of ! Columbia County e =
Renaissance Home Equity Loan L &

Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Equity Loan Asset-Backed :
Notes, Series 2005-4

Plaintiff

V.

Doyle J. Whitenight 2010-CV-#720

I NO.
Defendant (s) S I -
e wED e

WRIT OF EXECUTICN

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cosgts in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:

208 Central Road,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due 121,625,235

Interest From 06/10/2010

to Date of Sale

Ongoing Psr Diem of $23.66

to actual date of sale including 1f sale is
held at a lster date

{Cogts to be added) )

Prothonotary

By "‘\’(:)k\"r\\- E) K&an !K‘P&\r

Clerk

Date -V -\




ALL TRAT CERTAIN PIECE PARCEL OR LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE VILLAGE oF
ESPY TOMNYKIP OF SCOTT COUNTY OF COLIMBLA AND STATE OF PENHEYLVANTA
BOUNDED AND GESCRISED AS FOLLOWS

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEaT GIDE OF LIGHY STREET ROAD AT CORNER OF
DRVAL AND DOROTHY EWERETT GAID FOINT OF BEGINNING HEIKG §7.1 FER?
DIETART FRON CORNER OF LAND OF CC BARGER AND GCOMPANY AMD SAID BQINT
BEING ALSC F4.3 FEET FRON THE CENTER OF A STORE FLAMTEP IN SECOMD
STREET TREWCE BY LINE GF LAND OF ORVAL ARD DOROTHY EVERETT SOUTA &7
BEGHEES 15 MINUTES WEET 139.E FEET TG THE EASTERN LINE OF A 16.5 FEET
ALLEY THMENCE BY TEE EASTERR LIME OF ERID RLLEY HORTH 22 DEGREES {5
MIRUTES WEST 55.75 FEET T0 A CCRNER THECHE BY OTHER LANDS OF NOW OR
LATE HURLEY W ANGLE AND WIFE WORTH 57 DEGREEE 15 WIWNUTES EAST 134.5
FEET TO THE WESTERN LINE oF ERYD LIGHT ETHEET MOAD THEKCE BY THE
WESTERX LIKE OF SAID LIGKT STREET ROAD SOUTH 2§ DEGREEE 35 MINUTES EAST
26 FEET TO A DORNER OF LANDS OF DRAVAL AND DOROTHY EVERETT THE BLACE OF
BEGIMNTHG OH WHICH IS BRECTED A THRO AND OKE HALF STORY FRAME DNELLING
ADUEE GARAGE RND GUTBUILDING

BEING KNOWN AS: 208 Central Road,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NOC.: 31,3C2-127-00,000 (31 3C212700)

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT BY %gg
FROM GRACE LILLIAN HCPPER, WIDOW DATED 11/30/2001 RECO
12/3/2001 INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200511165.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOQYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE -
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
11l WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

ID #203437

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as
Indenture Trustedd for the
registered Noteholders of
Renaissance Home Equity Loan
Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home
Equity Loan Asset-Backed
Notes, Series 2005-4

Plaintiff

V.

Doyle J. Whitenight
befendant {(s)

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2010-CV-#720

ANO-ED /0O

CERTIFICATE TO E SHERIFF
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:
I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
A In Assumpsit {Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident}
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the
property being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
II. The Defendant (3} own the property being expozed to sale as:
X A Zn individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation
IIT. The Defendant(s) is (are):
X A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennmsylvania
c. IT more than one Defendant and either A or B above ig not

applicable,

state which Defendant is resident of the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Regildent:

UDREN LAW P.C.
BY: :
¢

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE ID #04302

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362

LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576

ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as
Indenture Trustedd for the
registered Notehclders of
Renalssance Home Equity Loan
Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home
Equity Loan Asset-Backed
Notes, Series 2005-4

Plaintiff

V.

Doyle J. Whitenight
Defendant (s)

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

! CTVIL DIVISION

: Columbia County

i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

INO. 2010-CV-#720

e £D e

CERTIFICATE

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to
the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

Vacant

An FHA insured mortgage

Non-owner occupied

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled,

Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa. C.S. EBec.
authorities.

{

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

UDREE#LAWHQFﬂic P.C.
:/ BY:

T TAEtorheys-fow-Rlaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE

CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE



UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRATINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEM2Z, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as ;COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Indenture Trustedd for the : CIVIL DIVISION
registered Noteholders of ! Columbia County

Renaigsance Home Equity Loan i
Trust 2005-4, Renaisgance Home EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Equity Loan Asset-Backed :
Notes, Series 2005-4
Plaintiff
V.

Doyle J. Whitenight 5 2010-CV-#720

Defendant {s) /)%:/C (L ]‘) /éﬁt

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenture Trustedd for the registered
Noteholders of Renaissance Home Equity Loan Trust 2005-4,
Renaissance Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed Notesg, Series 2005-4,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,
ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at: 208 Central Reoad,, Blcomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):

Name Address
Doyle J. Whitenight 208 Central Road,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
and

599 Helterville Road
Nescopeck, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address cof every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as 13650 Ingenuity Drive
Indenture Trustedd for the Orlando, FL 32826

registered Noteholders of
Renaigsance Home Equity Loan
Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Notesg,
Series 2005-4

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

MERS, Inc., Acting Solely Address to follow
as a Nominee for Fidelity
of Pennsylvania Mortgage Inc

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by
the sale:

Name 2ddress

Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380

Blcocomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, PO Box 281230
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 208 Central Road,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of y personal knowledge or ir Hrmation and
belief. I understand tnat false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN--T&EW 6??&6%@7“@%4%)

N I
Attorneys-for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN,ESQUIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE

DATED: June 30, 2010




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRT ID #04302
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE - ID #45362
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE - ID #34576
ALAN M. MINATO, ESQUIRE - ID #75860
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE - ID #203437
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

8B56-669-5400

pPleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USaA, N.A., as ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Indenture Trustedd for the : CIVIL DIVISION
registered Notehelders of { Columbia County

Renaissance Home Equity Loan
Trust 2005-4, Renaissance Home EMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Equity Loan Asgget-Backed
Notes, Series 2005-4
Plaintiff
V.

Doyle J. Whitenight
Defendant (s)

INO. 2010-CV-#720

/ﬁ - ED-/E0

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Doyle J. Whitenight
208 Central Recad,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 208 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on

, at in the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA, to enforce the court judgment of $121,625.35,
oktained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the
sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale,.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Te prevent thig Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how
mich you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court
to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the =ale. (See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE O SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND Y~ " HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHE.(FF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Tf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour prroperty will be scld
to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B856-669-
5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
B56-665-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings te evict vyou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distributicon of the money bid for your house will
be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will
state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule of Digtribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting
your home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHCOULD TAEKE THIE PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DC NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760Q

ASS50CIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



ALL TRAY CERTAIN FIECE PARCEL OR LOT OF LRND SITUATE IN THE VILLAGE OF
EEPY TOWMARTP &F SCO°T coumnty OF COLMAIA AND STATE OF FENNSYLVANIA
BOUNDED AMD DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

BEGINHING AT A POINT ON THE WEET SIDE OF LIGHT STREET ROAD AT CORNER oF
QRVAL AHD DOROTHY EVERETT GAID POINT OF BEGINMIMG BEINS 97.3 FEET
DISTANT FROM CORNKER OF LAND QOF CC BARGER AND COMPANY AND EATL POINT
BEING ALSD E4.3 FEET FROM THE CINTER OF A $TONE PLANTED [N SECOMD
STREET THENCE BY LINE OF LAND OF ORVRAL ART DOROTHY EVERETT SQUTH 67
DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 119.8 FERT TO THE EASTERK LINE DF A 16.5 FEET
ALLEY THENCE BY THE EASTERN LINE OF SAID RLLEY WORTH 2% DEGREES {5
MINUTEE WEST 55,75 FEET 10D A CORNER THECHE BY OTHER LANDE OF NOW OR
LATE HURLEY W ANGLE AND WIFE WORTH &7 DEGREEE 15 MINUTES EAST 134.5
FEET TD THE WESTEMM LINE oF ERIp LIGRT STREET ROUAD THENCE BY THE
WESTERN LIKE OF SAID LIGHT STREET RGAD SOUTH 22 DEGREES 15 WINUTES EAST
26 FEET TG A CORMER OF LANDS OF DRVAL AND DOROTHY EVERETT THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING GH WHICH IS ERECTED A TWO AND ONE HALF STORY FRAME DWELLING
BRUSE GARMGE AND OUTBUILDING

BEING KNOWN AS: 208 Central Road,
Blococmsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ID NO.: 31,3C2-127-00,000 (31 3C212700)

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DOYLE J. WHITENIGHT BY gggg
FROM GRACE LILLIAN HOPPER, WIDOW DATED 11/30/2001 RECO

12/3/2001 INSTRUMENT NUMBER 200511165,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE

MARK 1. UDREN* 8356 . 669 . 5400 213-368-9500
STUART WINNEG**

gyl . FAX: 856, 669, 5399
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA***
LOUIS A. SIMONT* < pleadings@udren.com
ADAM L. KAVES*%*
LORRAINE DOYLE**
AT P Py FREDDIE MAC
+-<DMITTED NJ, P PENNSYLVANIA
TINA MARIE RICH r
TN A MARIE RICH DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

June 30, 2010

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Stroudsburg, PA 17815

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Indenture Trustedd for the registered
Noteholders c©f Renaissance Home Eguity Loan Trust 2005-4,
Renaissance Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed Noteg, Series 2005-4
vs.

Doyle J. Whitenight
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2010-CV-$#720

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Doyle J. Whitenight at 599
Helterville Road, Nescopeck, PA 18635.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 208 Central
Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

UDREN - BAW OFFICES, C.
-

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARK J. UDREN, BESOHIRE
STUART WINNEG, ESQUIRE
LORRAINE DOYLE, ESQUIRE
ALAN M, MINATO, ESQUIRE
CHANDRA M. ARKEMA, ESQUIRE




HSBC Bank USA, N.A., as Ir mnture
Trustedd for the registered

Noteholders of Renaissance Home In Court of Common Pleas of
Equity Loan Trust 2005-4, : ' PA.
Renaissance Home Equity Loan Columbia County
Asset-Backed Notes, Series 2005-4
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC No. of ED
13650 Ingenuity Driwve No of m
Orlando, FL 22826 ’

~Plaintiff

Civil Action—Law
o Mortgage Foreclosure

Doyle J. Whitenight

208 Central Road,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s}

Waiver of Watchman

I, Attorney , do hereby state that any Deputy Shenff or Sheriff levying upon
or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever 1s found m possession, after notifving
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy
Shenff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such

property bejore the Sheriff"s sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff




s e RiRAL DOOUVENT DRITER Q8 GHEWCEL HEACTRIE #APEE W INCHOPHINTED BORE
154655
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA ESCROW ACCOUNT H Bank
111 WOODCREST ROAD Amerlcas Most Conwenient Bank™ ﬂ.cmymmmmm 5
CHERRY HILL, N.! 038003
3-180/360
One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 b DATE AMOUNT
June 30, 2010 wnerendq 500.00
PAY
To THE vOID AFTER 97 DAYS
ORDER Columbta County Sheriff

PRES ECUSAFDEAE WITH HELT
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